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Bk 16: PEAZMEGA ZEHEE LR (Hob) &

KRB (T) T AR b Btk ()

agul] MRk #oR MRE RBLE AE MRRAR TN BKES SRAEAE RoE oAk EHLE % BAKEAE BREA HoE EoPk LHALE K% NERAk FH  MARE
2018514 59.0 34.0 1 93.0 28.0 0.3 6.0 65.0 8.2 12.7 -0.2 20.9 0.3 8.5 67.2 46.7 =0.1 113.9  40.4 0.1 6.3 73.5
2018427 65.0 24.0 0 89.0 21.0 .2 .0 68.0 8.5 13.3 0.3 21.8 -1.2 7.4 73.5 37.3 0.1 110.8 35.4 0.3 1.8 75.4
2018437 68.0 33.0 2 101.0 32.0 .2 .0 69.0 7.4 15.3 0.5 22.7 1.6 8.9 75.4 48.3 0.3 123.7 45.8 0.2 2.6 77.9
2018447 69.0 17.0 4 B86.0 21.0 .3 [] 65.0 8.9 14.4 0.1 23.4 -1.4 7.5 77.9 31.4 -0.3 109.4 36.8 -0.1 -5.4 72.5
20184%5A 65.0 26.0 4 91.0 28.0 .5 [] 63.0 7.5 15.1 0.3 22.6 0.9 8.5 72.5 411 0.4 113.6 42.1 0.3 -1.1 71.5
2018467 63.0 28.0 5 91.0 35.0 .8 .0 56.0 8.5 10.7 0.0 19.2 -0.1 8.4 7.5 38.7 0.8 110.2 45.8 0.5 -7.1 64.4
20185474 56.0 23.0 3 79.0 23.0 .0 .0 56.0 8.4 13.7 0.1 22.1 -1.2 7.2 64.4 36.7 0.9 101.1  37.9 0.1 -1.2 63.2
2018484 56.0 30.0 0 B6.0 43.0 .5 .0 43.0 7.2 1.7 0.1 18.9 -0.1 7.2 63.2 41.7 0.0 104.9 54.7 0.4 -13.1 50.2
2018494 43.0 33.0 3 76.0 30.0 . 4 .0 46.0 7.2 18.4 -0.1 25.6 -0.7 6.4 50.2 51.4 -0.3 101.6 49.2 -0.3 2.3 52.4
20184104 46.0 27.0 2 73.0 32.0 .5 .0 41.0 6.4 18.6 0.1 25.0 2.9 9.3 52.4 45.6 -0.1 98.0 47.7 0.3 -2.2 50.3
20184114 41.0 37.0 1 78.0 36.0 1 .0 42.0 9.3 18.2 -0.1 27.5 0.4 9.7 50.3 55.2 0.0 105.5 53.8 0.0 1.4 51.7
20184124 42.0 43.0 0 85.0 38.0 .2 .0 47.0 9.7 15.3 0.0 25.0 -0.9 8.7 51.7 58.3 0.0 110.0 54.2 0.2 4.1 55.7
2019417 47.0 51.0 5 98.0 31.0 1 .0 67.0 8.7 17.8 0.4 26.6 0.4 9.1 55.7 68.8 0.5 124.6 48.4 0.2 20.4 76.1
2019427 67.0 32.0 3 99.0 21.0 .0 .0 78.0 9.1 14.4 0.1 23.5 3.3 12.5 76.1 46.4 0.2 122.5 32.0 -0.1 14.3 90.5
2019534 78.0 41.0 2 119.0 42.0 .3 .0 77.0 12.5 13.6 -0.1 26.0 0.5 13.0 90.5 54.6 0.1 145.0 55.0 0.2 -0.5 90.0
2019444 77.0 33.0 9 110.0 32.0 .5 .0 78.0 13.0 14.1 0.0 27.1 2.4 15.4 90.0 47.1 0.5 137.1  43.7 0.2 3.4 93.4
2019454 78.0 43.0 7 121.0 48.0 .7 .0 73.0 15.4 17.9 0.2 33.3 -1.3 14.1 93.4 60.9 0.5 154.3 67.2 0.6 -6.3 87.1
2019467 73.0 31.0 1 104.0 38.0 1 .0 66.0 14.1 12.1 0.1 26.2 -0.9 13.1 87.1 43.1 0.1 130.2 51.0 0.1 -7.9 79.1
20194%7A 66.0 49.0 1 115.0 51.0 .2 .0 64.0 13.1 13.8 0.0 27.0 -2.4 10.8 79.1 62.8 0.7 142.0 67.2 0.8 —4.4 74.8
201948A 64.0 58.0 9 122.0 67.0 .6 .0 55.0 10.8 16.0 0.4 26.8 -1.2 9.6 74.8 74.0 0.8 148.8 84.2 0.5 -10.2 64.6
2019%9A 55.0 44.0 3 99.0 44.0 .5 .0 55.0 9.6 13.0 -0.3 22.6 1.1 10.6 64.6 57.0 0.1 121.6 55.9 0.1 1.1 65.6
2019410A 55.0 55.0 0 110.0 52.0 .6 .0 58.0 10.6 23.4 0.3 34.0 3.6 14.2 65.6 78.4 0.7 144.0 71.8 0.5 6.6 72.2
20195114 58.0 64.0 7 122.0 53.0 .5 .0 69.0 14.2 19.6 0.1 33.8 -2.3 1.9 72.2 83.6 0.5 155.8 74.9 0.4 8.7 80.9
201945124 69.0 54.0 3 123.0 50.0 .3 .0 73.0 1.9 18.3 0.2 30.2 1.8 13.7 80.9 72.3 0.2 153.2 66.5 0.2 5.8 86.7
2020414 73.0 36.0 3 109.0 22.0 .3 .0 87.0 13.7 16.2 -0.1 29.9 0.4 14.1 86.7 52.2 -0.2 138.9 37.8 -0.2 14.4 101.1
2020427 87.0 24.0 3 111.0 18.0 1 .0 93.0 14.1 10.8 -0.2 24.9 0.9 15.0 101.1 34.8 -0.2 135.9 27.9 -0.1 6.9 108.0
2020437 93.0 22.0 5 115.0 36.0 1 .0 79.0 15.0 8.2 -0.4 23.2 -1.2 13.8 108.0 30.2 -0.4 138.2 45.4 -0.2 -15.2 92.8
2020447 79.0 23.0 3 102.0 51.0 0.6 -28.0 51.0 13.8 10.0 -0.3 23.8 -3.7 10.1 92.8 33.0 -0.3 125.8 64.6 0.5 -31.7 61.1
2020457 51.0 28.0 3 79.0 37.0 -0.2 -9.0 42.0 10.1 21.0 0.2 31.2 -0.6 9.6 61.1 49.0 -0.2 110.2 58.6 -0.1 -9.6 51.6
202056 A 42.0 46.0 5 88.0 47.0 0.2 -1.0 41.0 9.6 12.6 0.0 22.2 0.8 10.4 §1.6 58.6 0.4 110.2 58.8 0.2 -0.2 51.4
2020474 41.0 31.0 4 72.0 43.0 -0.2 -12.0 29.0 10.4 18.3 0.3 28.7 2.1 12.5 51.4 49.3 -0.2 100.7 59.2 -0.1 -9.9 41.5
2020484 29.0 47.6 2 76.6 41.1 =0.4 6.5 35.5 12.5 20.2 0.3 32.6 3.1 15.5 41.5 67.8 -0.1 109.3 58.3 -0.3 9.6 51.0
2020497 35.5 43.0 .0 78.5 47.5 0.1 -4.5 31.0 15.5 14.6 0.1 30.1 -5.3 10.2 51.0 57.5 0.0 108.5 67.3 0.2 -9.8 41.2
20204107 31.0 52.3 0.0 83.3 42.4 -0.2 9.9 40.9 10.2 12.6 -0.5 22.8 -0.3 9.9 41.2 64.9 -0.2 106.1 55.2 -0.2 9.6 50.8
20204114 40.9 46.3 -0.3 B87.2 38.3 -0.3 8.0 48.9 9.9 18.0 -0.1 27.9 4.2 14.1 50.8 64.3 -0.2 115.1 52.1 -0.3 12.2 63.0
2020%12A 48.9 62.0 0.1 110.9 52.9 0.1 9.1 58.0 14.1 16.5 -0.1 30.6 0.1 14.2 63.0 78.5 0.1 141.5 69.3 0.0 9.2 72.2
2021417 58.0 50.0 0.4 108.0 47.5 1.2 2.5 60.5 14.2 21.6 0.3 35.8 -1.4 12.8 72.2 7.6 0.4 143.8 70.5 0.9 1.1 73.3
202152 60.5 27.0 0.1 87.5 20.1 0.1 6.9 67.4 12.8 9.9 -0.1 22.7 -1.6 1.2 73.3 36.9 0.1 110.2 31.6 0.1 5.3 78.6
2021434 67.4 24.2 0.1 91.6 48.8 0.4 =-24.6 42.8 1.2 14.8 0.8 26.0 0.6 1.8 78.6 39.0 0.3 117.6 63.0 0.4 -24.0 54,6
2021447 57.4 40.0 0.7 97.4 42.0 -0.2 -2.0 55.4 3.4 10.3 0.0 13.7 -6.0 -2.6 60.8 50.3 0.5 111.1 58.3 -0.1 -8.0 52.8
2021458 55.4 50.0 0.8 105.4 46.0 0.2 4.0 59.4 -2.6 21.7 0.0 19.1 5.4 2.8 52.8 .7 0.5 124.5 62.3 0.1 9.4 62.2
2021467 59.4 45.0 0.0 104.4 50.0 0.1 -5.0 54.4 2.8 13.0 0.0 15.8 -3.3 -0.5 62.2 58.0 0.0 120.2 66.3 0.1 -8.3 53.9
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2018/5/31 120 114 6 240 1 112 114 126
2018/6/30 126 155 7 288 1 139 141 147
2018/7/31 147 118 4 269 2 116 117 152
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2018/12/31 164 123 5 292 2 144 146 146
2019/1/31 146 119 7 272 1 111 143 129
2019/2/28 129 46 6 181 1 57 57 124
2019/3/31 124 140 1 265 2 139 140 125
2019/4/30 125 116 1 242 2 118 120 122
2019/5/31 122 149 5 276 1 153 155 122
2019/6/30 122 121 6 249 1 123 124 125
2019/7/31 125 107 13 245 2 123 125 120
2019/8/31 120 149 12 281 3 160 164 118
2019/9/30 118 122 9 249 1 127 128 121
2019/10/31 121 108 10 238 2 122 123 115
2019/11/30 115 141 6 262 2 164 166 96
2019/12/31 96 127 6 229 2 142 145 85
2020/1/31 85 107 8 199 1 120 120 79
2020/2/29 79 117 3 199 1 83 84 115
2020/3/31 115 101 4 220 1 114 115 105
2020/4/30 105 107 2 214 1 141 142 72
2020/5/31 72 172 2 246 2 163 165 81
2020/6/30 81 143 14 238 2 139 141 97
2020/7/31 97 176 18 291 1 182 184 107
2020/8/31 107 139 12 258 1 147 148 110
2020/9/30 110 146 14 270 1 158 158 112
2020/10/31 112 142 7 261 1 159 160 101
2020/11/30 101 139 4 244 1 151 152 92
2020/12/31 92 130 7 229 1 149 150 79
2021/1/31 79 169 12 260 1 183 184 76
2021/2/28 76 85 1 172 1 90 91 81
2021/3/31 81 108 3 192 1 123 124 68
2021/4/30 68 148 6 222 1 155 156 66
2021/5/31 66 137 13 217 1 136 137 80
2021/6/30 80 162 9 251 2 150 152 99
2021/7/31 99 162 14 275 2 166 168 107
&L o a2 N2 o . g . N 2o e
HKIERR: HAEZE Myagric, RAEXRFRIZ

A, M&EEHME
E& 46: WR S HILTNAHE Rk 47: /T H A5/ hHak
wReHARH (&) . E&E i

11000
10000
9000

& 8000
® 7000
6000
5000
4000

jngng g
== 5 = =
—2016  —2017  —2018 019 —a2020  —2021 7 i — A — O — O — . — ) —
AR Myagric, Wit XA RIZ KIFEFRFR: KB, RARKRIFRIZ
75 45 0 B IF SO 5 1 o 55 2 238 4 1QHAOS RESEARCH INSTITUTE




BeTHTL
B8LHTLS
BIZHZL ‘ uekzl &
HOLHZL H9ZHTL 5 H8ZH L
usHel § FHIAAR BSLE L
mwum_t_z mﬁwz _ 1 Yol S
HELK L BOZHIL o |y H6ZHOLE
Bein || 40 i I 7
HZTHOL = wapor || ) _
BLHOLg | fe) [
HELH6 BocHe & | W& >
HZLH6 ﬁ. BLLH6 7 2
Bzl : h
BLHG _ , BVZHE \ﬂ/ﬂw _
HIZH8 \ﬂ uoiks & sy
HOLKS | 98 ._L LA BN £
wopws 2 |y 31/ IS =& 2
B6LHL & qu AI. & BOLHL 2 o~ = & <
H8HL _ Y ~ g Bll. & ) o | i
" sz | |5 g3 e | |% 0 2
E) H9LHY S aar B9 © ™ ~
& L |z i g
Bszhs 2 ~ 5 5
e " uriks & | O A | ™ A =
HEWS _ — < Bollfy & ‘fm ,)W _i
.ﬂ\& BIZHY ~ - o L 2
BOLHY o0 -~ uezkie 4 = 2
& HOSHE n © Eu» BvLHE T ’ b
= ~ > BSkHe & i
sele g | = Bk . e
Si agle .. g | .
A - A o
.. BSLHT ’ Bozil X &
& e R I |
ByzHL o | o ™
N s (6 W) g g8 g 88 - &[5 .
b%m BTl _ iy . °od s s = | A4 S
£ 88 ° 38 8 ~ w I T
| & 2 ® P2 et R8 88888 °8s¢8 _
7 KK @ %8 8 8 8 § R & F
BLZHTL
. B9LHTl 5
BECHTl_ mw%ﬁ_z HOEHTL
BLLHTIS HBELELL m6LHZL
Bk HZH L bekzl o
nsiz | BzHol g | AW H6THLL §
a6zl 1L ‘Om BLLHOL g = B6LHLL _
BEZiIL, | e ascite || 4 HOH 1L
R B ) aoe || % waziol
suling g Bzl b il BOzHoL
B e LN > HOLKOL o
moekor |8 Boie § | moelle g
BYZHOL \ﬂ. ¥ mﬁwm _
B8LHO0LE Boels _ Hieks
Bzl g mn W HiEKs
m&mm_ LA A.bl H8HL ) e
aeere HZH9 © | BLLES o
..Wu \ * o~ [ [
HLLKG B xE 2 aoLle g 3 = it 8
s st Vw .m Howo & u«m 'z aees
] asite & | B & bseys | N B
@ BoEk8 o | HYLHS N s HIZH9
| At . 3 BEHS ~ = se BLLHY
Kodha ugll/g = HlzHy & | Ele uigo 2
S~ AT RN ;i uoLly o ~ = weels &
wy woke & |, oS sose | |4 < | uIlis |
HIEHL i _Ww T H6LIE o BZHS
0 BSZHL BSHE K Behy
! BOLKL < i H9ZHT I %) HZLHY
- HELHL © BSLHZ ¢ . = HelY
m 7R . .. ovbie | | = Bezle S
. BiieL | ; S HYTH L sy o uelie |
H— BSTHY oy 9
H— % B6LEY 3 L mm_mm_r o [4¢ . MMW%N
X b=
= peire | w.| sssggsssg°s e N B e
W are || B8 §EE2888838 § _ = 0ol . bei 2
88888 °8¢8 8 R/ ¢ /Y HR = BZLHL |
@[] 88 8 %R S §S K W E HziL
§ 2
Rt
—
Bﬂ“
[

%

& R AR AT

It

A
i

73

)2

2]

i

hadf

e
z

1%HAOS RESEARCH INSTITUTE

RAERR

L

i€

Il

R ARAT G

/

o]
e

¥ IER IR Reuters,




(it Rk Bl

oA, 5,

EPA 32T A 2021 SF A48 RE, B2 2022 S0k 4525 T 25, Hit45F
£E2HIVERITEZRIE, BENE R IEFLEBUFAT R EANT LA E R ETLEC R R
MABEF, BATAREKRAN RN, HHEE T FRKGFRALTH%EK, Pro Farmer 3F % 5
B =M E T USDA A A A, S A 2R, HARSMBEETH oA, 2w, 2L K%
FAREE, PR AMBEAERRIAH L, PEAMEEREAN DA IGE OB, ISt bAE
FK, M HEARETIT, REFEALARBEARDLAZSE,

75 45 0 B IF SO 5 1 o 55 2 238 4 12 HAOS RESEARCH INSTITUTE



KEIRFTH =45, THRSTR!

R XA R

13



